

Γ APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

WAN-FU WEN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

DE POAN PNEUMATIC CORP.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

NO. 81, MUSEUM RD., BLI SHIANG,

TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

October 25, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

To be assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

November 23, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

Wen-Chin Hu

ADDRESS

4331 Stevens Battle Lane

Fairfax, VA 22033

DOCKET NO.

P1818US

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit account

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

11/25/2005 STEUMELI 00000105 11284966

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

November 23, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$.

PATENT

REEL: 017273 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Wan-Fu Wen		
hereinafter referred to collectively a	as the assignor, has inven-	ted a certain improvement relating to
BRAKING M	ECHANISM FOR NAII	L DRIVER
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument, said application to be fi	said application being exiled in the United States Pared in the United States Pared in the United States Pared in the application serial number under the Patent Coope	ecuted concurrently with the execution of this atent and Trademark Office. Lent and Trademark Office on the period application when known eration Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Do Poan P	neumatic Corn.	
		ipei Hsien, TAIWAN R. O. C.
said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof: NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the valuable consideration paid by said satignes hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive rigarisons and continuations thereof granted therefore, including any ansaid assignee's successors and as any and all divisions and continuations be granted therefor, including any appowers privileges and advantages or terms of any and all such paperolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agressincluding any and all renewals reiss. AND said assignor authorizes. Letters Patent on said application, at to said assignee, and said assignee.	all divisions and continua- be granted therefor, indi- at for and in consideration assignee to said assignor is and transfers to said as the title and interest in a frand in and to said inve- nd all renewals, reissues a signs, to have mold, exer- ions thereof, and the said and all renewals, reissues in anywise arising from or atents when granted, indi- and benefit of said assid and amanner as the said as at been made. Les to perform upon the all acts relating to the ob- sues and prolongations the and requests the Commi- and on any and all division as successors and assigns	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue s s and continuations thereof, s, in accordance herewith
to sam assignee and said assignee	s successors and assign	s, in accordance herewith
Wan-Fu Wen Name of sale or first inventor	Signature	October 25, 2005 Oate
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Daté
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 017273 FRAME: 0642